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Date Location Leader Contact information
Wednesday, September 4, 2019 WTP Robert Snow rsnow@fresnoaudubon.org (650) 483-2347

Wednesday, September 18, 2019 Wawona Susan Estep/Rachel Clark tanagergirl@gmail.com (515) 357-0122
Saturday, September 14, 2019 Pinnacles Robert Snow rsnow@fresnoaudubon.org (650) 483-2347

Wednesday, October 2, 2019 Avocado Lake Choinome Park Larry Parmeter lanpar362@gmail.com (559) 288-3456
Saturday, October 12, 2019 Kaweah Oaks Kevin Enns-Rempel kevin.enns.rempel@gmail.com (559) 313-4546

Wednesday, October 23, 2019 Cricket Hollow/Kings River Larry Parmeter lanpar362@gmail.com (559) 288-3456
Wednesday, November 6, 2019 Delportal Clayton Dahlen dahlenmc@yahoo.com (559) 593-2367

Saturday, November 16, 2019 Panoche Valley Rachel Clark tanagergirl@gmail.com (515) 357-0122
Tuesday, November 19, 2019 Ball Ranch George Folsom georgefolsom@icloud.com (559) 351-7192

Wednesday, December 4, 2019 Merced NWR Judy Johnson jajohn1@comcast.net (559) 977-2787
Wednesday, December 18, 2019 Sycamore Island George Folsom georgefolsom@icloud.com (559) 351-7192

Saturday, December 14, 2019 CBC Rachel Clark tanagergirl@gmail.com (515) 357-0122
Saturday, January 11, 2020 Madera Grasslands Jeff Seay jeffseay@sbcglobal.net (559) 960-0849

Wednesday, January 8, 2020 Northwest Millerton Lake Rachel Clark tanagergirl@gmail.com (515) 357-0122
Wednesday, January 22, 2020 Clovis Urban Birding Larry Parmeter lanpar362@gmail.com (559) 288-3456
Wednesday, February 5, 2020 San Luis NWR George Folsom georgefolsom@icloud.com (559) 351-7192

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 Elkhorn Slough Robert Snow rsnow@fresnoaudubon.org (650) 483-2347
Saturday, February 29, 2020 Ball Ranch George Folsom georgefolsom@icloud.com (559) 351-7192

Wednesday, March 4, 2020 Eastman Lake Lynda Schafhauser rufusradar@att.net (559) 474-0651
Saturday, March 14, 2020 Kern River Preserve Robert Snow rsnow@fresnoaudubon.org (650) 483-2347

Wednesday, March 25, 2020 Mendota SWA Judy Johnson jajohn1@comcast.net (559) 977-2787
Wednesday, April 1, 2020 Kearny Park Larry Parmeter lanpar362@gmail.com (559) 288-3456

Saturday, April 18, 2020 SJ Experimental Range Rebecca Ozeran rkozeran@ucanr.edu (559)241-6564
Wednesday, April 22, 2020 Fresno State Tricia Van Laar tvanlaar@csufresno.edu (559) 278-4095

Wednesday, May 6, 2020 Balsam Meadow Tamarack Ridge George Folsom georgefolsom@icloud.com (559) 351-7192
Saturday, May 16, 2020 Kings Canyon/Cedar Grove Rachel Clark tanagergirl@gmail.com (515) 357-0122

Wednesday, May 20, 2020 Laton-Kingston Park Rachel Clark tanagergirl@gmail.com (515) 357-0122
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 Wishon/Courtright George Folsom georgefolsom@icloud.com (559) 351-7192
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